
Enterprise and Business Committee

Meeting Venue:
Committee Room 1 - Senedd

Meeting date:
13 May 2015 

Meeting time:
09.15

For further information please contact: 
Martha Howells
Second Clerk
0300 200 6565
SeneddEcon@Assembly.Wales 

Agenda

Pre-meeting in private (09.15-09.30)

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions  

2 Scrutiny of Network Rail (09.30-10.30) (Pages 1 - 32) 
Mark Langman, Route Managing Director – Wales, Network Rail
Tim James, Head of Strategy and Planning – Wales, Network Rail
Jo Kaye, Director - Strategy & Planning, Network Rail

Attached Documents: 
Research Brief
EBC(4)-12-15 (p.1) Network Rail

Break (10.30-10.45)

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



3 City Regions (10.45-11.30) (Pages 33 - 38) 
Professor Gillian Bristow, Cardiff University School of Planning and Geography 

Attached Documents: 
EBC(4)-12-15 (p.2) Written Submission by Professor Gillian Bristow and Dr Adrian 
Healy

4 Development Bank for Wales (11.30-12.30) (Pages 39 - 51) 
Ian Johnson, Chairman, Finance Wales 
Michael Owen, Group Investment Director, Finance Wales
David Staziker, Group Technical Director, Finance Wales

Attached Documents: 
EBC(4)-12-15 (p.3) Finance Wales Written Submission

5 Papers to note

5.1 STEM update  (Pages 52 - 86) 

Attached Documents: 
EBC(4)-12-15 (p.4) Letter from Julie James to William Graham regarding STEM update
EBC(4)-12-15 (p.5) Draft STEM in Education Delivery Plan

6 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 
from the remainder of the meeting.  

7 Maritime Economy Scoping Paper (12.30-12.40) (Pages 87 - 90)

Attached Documents: 
Maritime Economy in Wales

De-brief in private (12.40-12.45)





Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2



Welsh Route Study
Long Term  

Planning Process
Summary  

Document

Pack Page 23



The Railway in Wales

Jargon buster

The rail industry benefits from 
the stability of five year funding 
settlements – called Control 
[...]
 will be 
critical to ensure these developments are complementary in practice.

        

Conclusions

The development of city region Boards and strategy documents for the 
Swansea Bay and Cardiff Capital Region represent a positive step forward in 
the development of city regions in Wales. However, there is further work to 
be done to turn their ideas into tangible projects with clear objectives, plans 
and timetables, overseen and taken forward by inclusive delivery bodies with 
long-term planning horizons.

References

Ahrend, R., Farchy, E., Kaplanis, I. and Lembcke, A.C. (2014) ‘What makes 
cities more productive? Evidence on the role of urban governance from five 
OECD countries’, OECD Regional Development Working Papers, No. 5, May 
2014. Paris.

City Growth Commission (2014) ‘Unleashing metro growth’, Report of the 
City Growth Commission and RSA: London.

Frank, A. and Morgan, K. (2012) ‘Re-inventing the city: the art of metro-
governance in the Stuttgart Region’, Papers in Planning Research No. 186, 
School of Planning and Geography, Cardiff University.

OECD (2009) ‘Regions Matter: Economic Recovery, Innovation and 
Sustainable Growth’, OECD: Paris.

OECD (2012) ‘Promoting Growth in all Regions: Lessons from across the 
OECD’, OECD: Paris.

Pack Page 38



 

1 
 

Written Submission made by  
Finance Wales to the  
National Assembly for Wales 
Enterprise and Business Committee 
Inquiry into the  
Development Bank for Wales  
 
8th May 2015 
 
 

Pack Page 39

Agenda Item 4



 

2 
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 

Finance Wales welcomes the opportunity to provide oral evidence to the Enterprise and 

Business Committee on 13 May 2015 in respect of the inquiry into the proposed 

Development Bank for Wales (DBW). In advance of the oral evidence session, this 

written submission summarises the position of Finance Wales in respect of the 

important issues being scrutinised by the Committee. 

 

Finance Wales is excited by the potential of the DBW and note the cl
[...]
lls (National Assembly for Wales, 2014)
http://senedd.assembly.wales/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=2225

Foundation Phase: Framework for children’s learning for 3 to 7-year-olds in Wales (Welsh Assembly 
Government, 2008)
http://learning.wales.gov.uk/resources/browse-all/framework-for-childrens-learning/?lang=en

Science in the National Curriculum for Wales (Welsh Assembly Government, 2008)
http://learning.wales.gov.uk/resources/browse-all/science-in-the-national-curriculum/?lang=en

STEM Guidance for schools and colleges in Wales (Welsh Government, 2012)
http://gov.wales/topics/educationandskills/publications/guidance/stemguidance/?lang=en

Design and technology in the National Curriculum for Wales (Welsh Assembly Government, 2008)
http://learning.wales.gov.uk/resources/browse-all/design-and-technology-in-the-national-curriculum-
for-wales/?lang=en

Skills framework for 3 to 19-year-olds in Wales (Welsh Assembly Government, 2008)
http://www.learningobservatory.com/resource/skills-framework-for-3-to-19-year-olds-in-wales/

Careers and the World of Work: A framework for 11 to 19-year-olds in Wales (Welsh Assembly 
Government, 2008)
http://learning.wales.gov.uk/resources/browse-all/careers-world-of-work/?lang=en

More Able and Talented - Standards and Guidance
http://learning.wales.gov.uk/resources/improvementareas/inclusion/more-able-and-talented/?lang=en

What makes great teaching?  Sutton Trust, 2014
http://www.suttontrust.com/researcharchive/great-teaching/

Pack Page 86



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 87

Agenda Item 7


	Agenda
	2 Scrutiny of Network Rail
	EBC(4)-12-15 (p.1) Network Rail

	3 City Regions
	4 Development Bank for Wales
	5.1 STEM update
	EBC(4)-12-15 (p.5) Draft STEM in Education Delivery Plan

	7 Maritime Economy Scoping Paper



Minutes of the meeting


Enterprise and Business Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 1 - Senedd

Meeting date: Wednesday, 13 May 2015

Meeting time: 09.30 - 12.35

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at:
http://senedd.tv/en/2991 

Concise Minutes:

Assembly Members: William Graham AM (Chair)
Mick Antoniw AM
Jeff Cuthbert AM
Keith Davies AM
Dafydd Elis-Thomas AM
Rhun ap Iorwerth AM
Eluned Parrott AM
Joyce Watson AM

Witnesses: Professor Gillian Bristow, Cardiff University School of 
Planning and Geography
Tim James, Network Rail
Ian Johnson, Finance Wales
Jo Kaye, Network Rail
Mark Langman, Network Rail
Michael Owen, Finance Wales
David Staziker, Finance Wales

Committee Staff: Marc Wyn Jones (Clerk)
Rachel Jones (Deputy Clerk)
Gregg Jones (Researcher)
Andrew Minnis (Researcher)
Ben Stokes (Researcher)

http://senedd.tv/
http://senedd.tv/en/2991


TRANSCRIPT
View the meeting transcript. 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions 
1.1 Apologies for absence were received from Byron Davies AM and Gwenda Thomas 
AM.

2 Scrutiny of Network Rail 
2.1 Mark Langman, Tim James and Jo Kaye answered questions from Members of the 
Committee.

3 City Regions 
3.1 Professor Gillian Bristow answered questions from Members of the Committee.

4 Development Bank for Wales 
4.1 Ian Johnson, Michael Owen and David Staziker answered questions from Members 
of the Committee.

5 Papers to note 

5.1STEM update 
5.1.1 The paper was noted by the Committee.

6 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 
from the remainder of the meeting. 
6.1 The Committee agreed to exclude the public from the remainder of the meeting.

7 Maritime Economy Scoping Paper 
7.1 The Committee agreed the Maritime Economy Scoping Paper.

http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1307

